“73 fully paid up equity shares of Re.1 each of LTI shall be issued

and allotted for every 100  fully paid up equity shares of Rs.10 each

held in Mindtree.” (“Share Exchange Ratio”)

6.  Brief details of change in

shareholding pattern (if any) of

listed entity

The pre- and post-Scheme shareholding pattern of the Company

and the Amalgamated Company are annexed in Annexure A below.

Registered Office Address: Mindtree Limited
Global Village, RVCE Post, Mysore Road,
Bengaluru – 560059, Karnataka, India.
Corporate identity Number (CIN): L72200KA1999PLC025564
E-mail : info@mindtree.com

_____________________________________________________________________________________
Mindtree Limited, Global Village, RVCE Post, Mysore Road, Bengaluru – 560059;  T   + 91 80 6706 4000
F +91 80 6706 4100; W   www.mindtree.com

ANNEXURE A

PRE- AND POST-SCHEME SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE COMPANY AND THE

AMALGAMATED COMPANY

The change in shareholding pattern of Amalgamating Company is set out below.

Particulars Before effectiveness of the Scheme After effectiveness of the

Scheme

No. of equity shares % Not applicable since pursuant to the

Amalgamation, the Company

will   stand

dissolved without being wound-up
Promoter 100,527,734 60.99%

Public 64,306,038 39.01%

Total 164,833,772 100%

Note: Computed based on shareholding as on March 31, 2022.

 The change in shareholding pattern of Amalgamated Company is set out below:

Particulars Before effectiveness of the Scheme After effectiveness of the Scheme*

No. of equity shares % No. of equity

shares

%

Promoter 129,784,034 74.05 203,169,280 68.73

Public 45,486,122 25.95 92,429,529 31.27

Total 175,270,156 100.00 295,598,809 100.00

Note: Computed based on shareholding as on 31st March 2022.

*The shareholding pattern after effectiveness of the Scheme may vary as per actual shareholding on the
record date.